

City of Hamilton CLEANLINESS AND SECURITY IN THE DOWNTOWN CORE TASK FORCE AGENDA

Meeting #:25-001Date:April 1, 2025Time:1:30 p.m.Location:Council ChambersHamilton City Hall71 Main Street West

Carrie McIntosh, Legislative Coordinator (905) 546-2424 Ext. 2729

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. CEREMONIAL ACTIVITIES
- 3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- 4. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
- 5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING
 - 5.1 September 12, 2024
- 6. DELEGATIONS
- 7. ITEMS FOR INFORMATION
 - 7.1 Intersection at King Street East and Walnut Street North (No Copy)
 - 7.2 Street Light Bases (No Copy)
 - 7.3 Selection Process for New Members to the Cleanliness and Security in the Downtown Task Force (No Copy)
 - 7.4 Sidewalk Safety and Private Property (No Copy)

Members of the public can contact the Clerk's Office to acquire the documents considered at this meeting, in an alternate format.

- 7.5 People Experiencing Homelessness and Forced to Live on City Sidewalks (No Copy)
- 7.6 Ferguson Station Gate Repairs (No Copy)
- 7.7 Ferguson Avenue Fountain (No Copy)
- 7.8 Noise Control By-law and Street Performance Policy *This item includes a presentation.*

8. ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION

- 8.1 Re-Naming the Cleanliness and Security in the Downtown Core Task Force
- 9. MOTIONS
- 10. NOTICE OF MOTIONS
- 11. GENERAL INFORMATION / OTHER BUSINESS
- 12. ADJOURNMENT